Borough of Brooklyn, 

FOR ITEM 1, GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, 
ALSO ITEM 2, PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE 
OF NEW PUBLIC SCHOOL 176, ON BAY 
RIDGE AVE., 68TH ST. AND 12TH AVE., 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
of each item will be two hundred and seventy-
five (275) working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1, $80,000; item 2, $6,000. 
A separate proposal must be submitted for 

each item and award will be made thereon. 
The deposit accompanying bid on item 1 or

[...]

TION CASES AND BOOK STACK IN THE 
CENTRAL MUSEUM OF THE BROOKLYN 
INSTITUTE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES, 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be ninety (90) days. 

The amount of the security required is One 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200). 

A certified check or cash to the amount of 
Sixty Dollars ($60) must accompany bid. 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Messrs. McKim, Mead

[...]

fleeting culverts, including all inciden 
tals and appurtenances; per basin 
$115  	230 03 

Total 	  $5,379 20 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be fifty (50) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,600). 

NO. 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEWER IN NEWKIRK 
AVE., BETWEEN E. 35TH ST. AND BROOK-
LYN AVE., AND IN BROOKLYN AVE. BE-
TWEEN AVENUE D AND FLATI1USH 
WATER WORKS LINE. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the

[...]

connecting culverts, including all in- 
cidentals and appurtenances; per basin, 
$115  	$230 00 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be fifteen (15) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
One Hundred and Fifteen Dollars ($115). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimate 
of the total cost for the completed work is to be 
taken as the 100 per cent. basis and test for bid-
ding. Proposals shall each state a single per-
centage of such 100 per cent. (such as 95 per 
cent., 100 per cent., or 105 per cent.), for which